 SN74CBT16390
16-BIT TO 32-BIT FET MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER BUS SWITCH
SCDS035E – OCTOBER 1997 – REVISED OCTOBER 2000
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Member of Texas Instruments’ Widebus 
Family
� 5-Ω Switch Connection Between Two Ports
� TTL-Compatible Input Levels

control inputs can be driven with a 5-V CMOS,
5-V TTL, or an LVTTL driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SSOP DL
Tube SN74CBT16390DL
CBT16390
40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DL
Tape and reel SN74CBT16390DLR
CBT16390
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel SN74CBT16390DGGR CBT16390
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74CBT16390DGVR CY390
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
DGG, DGV, OR DL PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)